

**Textile Industries Ltd** 

SCO\*#-191-192, Sector 34-A Chandigarh - 160 022 INDIA Tel.:+91-172-2603966, 4613000 Fax : +91 - 172 - 4646760 CIN: L17115HP1980PLC005647 E-mall: wtil@winsometextile.com

Website: www.winsometextile.com



Ref. No. WTIL/AGM/20 Date: 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Deptt. Dalal Street, P.J. Towers, Mumbai-400001.

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement (Scrip Code: 514470)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, read with circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015, dated 09th September, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspapers clippings regarding intimation of Annual General Meeting (AGM) and book closure as published in Financial Express (English edition) and Jansatta (Hindi edition) on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

CHANDIGARH

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Sincerely yours

For Winsome Textile Industries Limited

Videshwar Sharma

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

ACS-17201

Encls: - a/a

18 / 180 9001

IS / ISO 14001



### FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Form No. INC-26

(Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014) Before the Central Government Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi in the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND In the matter of

PREETI BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN U702000L2013PTC255338) having its Registered Office at B-263, UD Floor, Phase-2 Chhatarpur

Enclave, Chhatarpur, New Delhi-110074
.......Applicant Company / Petitioner

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act. 2013 seeking confirmation of atteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 23\* November 2020 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "National Capital Territory of Delht" to the "State of Haryana".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his Are objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pandit Deendayal Antyodaya Bhiavan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its. Registered Office at the address mentioned below.

B-263, UD Floor, Phase-2 Chhatarpur Enclave, Chhatarpur, New Delhi-110074 For & on behaf of Applicant PREETI BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd/ROSHNI DEVI
Date: 23.11.2020 (Director)
Place: New Delhi DIN: 07134794



#### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contants. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals adversing in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A 1101 Peninsula
Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai - 400013 Branch Address: SCO 167-168, 1st Floor,
Sec-8C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh, 160018.

CORRIGENDUM VISHAL SHARMA (6619843)
Notice is hereby given that Tata Capital Financial Services
Limited had published E-Auction Sale for "Sale of Immovable
Property" on 22.11.2020 at Page No. 16 in Financial Express and
Page No. 11 in Nava Zamana. It is clarified that the type of
Possession of the Secured Asset/mortgaged property is
"Symbolic". All other details shall remain the same.

Dated: 24.11.2020 Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd.



SCO 29, SECTOR 11, PANCHKULA, HARYANA - 134109, PH: 0172-5011207, E-MAIL: pankal@bankofbaroda.co.in

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (for Movable / Immovable Property only)

Whereas, in pursuance of the scheme of Amalgamation notified in the Gazette of India by the Ministry of Finance, Department of Financial Services vide G.S.R. No. 2(E) on 02.01.2019, Vijaya Bank has been amalgamated with Bank of Baroda with effect from 01.04.2019. In terms of the scheme of Amalgamation, all loan documents as well as security interest in favour of erstwhile Vijaya Bank are transferred and vested with Bank of Baroda.

And the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the BANK OF BARODA, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice on dates as mentioned below calling upon the following Borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on the dates mentioned against

The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Vijaya Bank (Now Bank of Baroda), Sector 11, Panchkula Branch, for an amount mentioned against their names and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Account &	Description of the	Date of Demand	Date of	Amount as per
Borrower / Mortgagor	Movable / Immovable Property	Notice	Possession	Demand Notice
Krishna Screening Plant (Prop. Sh. Ram Avtar Sharma) (2) Mr. Ram Avtar Sharma S/o Sh. Om Parkash, R/o #939, A-22, Sector 12-A, Panchkula and Guarantor(s):- Mrs. Santosh D/o Sh. Pale Ram.	All that part and parcel of the Plant and Machinery contained at M/s Krishna Scree Khatauni 685 & 686 Khasra No. 15//12 Tad. 4, 8/1 6-8, 8/2 1-12, 11 4-4 Kite 30 Kanal 8 N 7 Kanal 18 Marla 3 Sarsahi and Khewat 15//2 6-6, 9 7-18 Kite 2 Tadadi 14 Kanal 4 M 10 Marla 6 Sarsahi Kul Tadadi 8 Kanal 9 M Khasra No. 15//2 Tadadi 6 Kanal 6 Marla, K Marla Ka 27/284 Hissa, 01 Kanal 07 Marla (Number 15//3/1 Tadadi 5 Kanal 9 Marla ka Screening Plant, Near No. 6, Near Tangri Riv	ning Plant situated adi 8 Kanal, 13 8 K. Jarla Ka 1425/5408 382 Khatoni 662 K Iarla 34/915 Hissa I arla and Khewat 58 hasra 15/9 Tadadi in both 13 Marla 05 10/109 Hissa Baki	anal, 15//7/2 2- 8 Hissa Bakdar hasra Number Bakdar 0 Kanal 82 Khatoni 662 17 Kanal 18 Ma 6 Sarsahi) Khev dar 10 Marla Ki	the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment.  ria Kite 2 Tadadi 14 Kanal 4 vat 585 Khatoni 666 Khasra ul Tadadi 1 Kanal 17 Marla,

Borrower(s):- (1) M/s All that part and parcel of the Property 03.02.2020 20.11.2020 Rs. 66,26,230.15 as on

### WINSOME TEXTILE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office: 1, Industrial Area, Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P.)-173205 CIN: L17115HP1980PLC005647, Ph. 01795-244045 Fax. 01795-244287 e-mail: cswtill@winsometextile.com. Website: www.winsometextile.com

### COMPANY NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of Companies Act 2013 & rules made thereunder that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from December, 16th 2020 to December, 23rd 2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 39th Annual General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 23rd December, 2020 at 10:00 A.M. at registered office of Company i.e. 1, Industrial Area, Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P.) 173205.

Further, in terms of Section 108 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, the Company has fixed Wednesday, 16th December, 2020, as Cut-off date to record the entitlement of Members to cast their votes electronically (remote e-voting) as well as voting/polling for all the businesses to be transacted at the ensuing 39th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For Winsome Textile Ind. Ltd.

Sd/-(Videshwar Sharma)

Company Secretary ACS-17201

SEASONS

Date: 23,11,2020

Place: Chandigarh

### SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN - L18101DL1986PLC024058

Regd. Off: 26, Feroze Gandhi Road, Lower Ground Floor,
Lajpat Nagar - Ill, New Delhi -110 024

Phone: 0120-4890000, Fax: 0120-4351485,

Website: www.seasonsworld.com, E mail: cs.stl@seasonsworld.com

Notice of 34th Annual General Meeting

#### **NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**

NOTICE is hereby given that the 34\*Annual General Meeting (\*AGM\*) of the Members of Seasons Textiles Limited scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 23\* December 2020, at 11:30AM, through Video Conferencing ("VC")/ Other Audio Video Means ("OAVM") facility to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

In view of the continuing COVID-19 pandemic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has vide its Circular dated 5". May 2020, read with Circular dated 13". April 2020 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") permitted the holding of AGM through VC or OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a venue. In compliance with these MCA Circulars and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the 34" AGM of the Members of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM.

1

regi dup Sr. No.

1. 2. Any

Shou Pub com

Date Plac

NOTI be he at 27 in the of Cc The

regist the C in co of the and I e-vot the s am a

holdin Dece for vi Mr. F overs

Pursi Regu rema AGM

Place

N

In th

## मौसम

पूर्वानुमानः नगरमें बादल छाए रहने की संभावना ।

त्राधमान: ▲ 23.1 डिसी, ▼ 13.4 डिसी

स्योदयः ०६:57

सूर्यास्तः ०५:22

जनसत्ता,

24 नवंबर, 2020

3

क आर सक्टर 16 ानवासा 71 विषय एक महिला की कोरोना से मिर वालों का मंकड़ा 122 तक पहुंच गया है। जल देर रात से अब तक 37 ए कोरोना संक्रमित मरीजामने आए हैं। स्वास्थ्य विभाग रा आज सामने आए सभी जेरोना संक्रमित मरीजों को मलग-थलग किया जा रहा है। चकूला में मौजूदा समय में ज्वल 466 कोरोनाग्रस्त सिक्रय रीज हैं। पंचकूला में अबतक 66 स्वास्थ्य कमीं कोरोना क्रिमत हो चुके हैं।

क आर सक्टर 16 ानवासा 71 स अपना प्रामका आर उसक माता-19ता षींय एक महिला की कोरोना से को गीलियों से भून दिया और बाद में ति हो गई। इसके साथ ही जिले खुदकुशी कर ली। यह जानकारी आज ं कोरोना से मरने वालों का सीमवार यहां पंजाब पुलिस की ओर से दी गंकड़ा 122 तक पहुंच गया है। गई। हत्यारोपी की पहचान जिला मानसा जल देर रात से अब तक 37 के गांव खुदं वासी युवकरण सिंह के रूप ए कोरोना संक्रमित मरीज में हुई है जिसने अपना संगीन जुमं ।मने आए हैं। स्वास्थ्य विभाग स्वीकार करता एक वीडियो भी बनाया।

ारा आज सामने आए सभी इससे पहले आज दिन में चरणजीत होरोना संक्रमित मरीजों को सिंह खोखर (56), उनकी पत्नी स्वालग-थलग किया जा रहा है। जसविंदर कौर (53) और उनकी बेटी चकूला में मौजूदा समय में सिमरन कौर (25) स्थानीय नेहरू हचल 466 कोरोनाग्रस्त सिक्रय कॉलोनी स्थित अपने आवास में मृत पड़े रिज हैं। पंचकूला में अबतक पाए गए थे। पुलिस के मुताबिक, उनके 66 स्वास्थ्य कर्मी कोरोना सिर में गोलियां मारी गई। पुलिस का कहान है कि बीते दो साल से हत्यारोपी वा क्याक स्वारत अप अपक मुख्य उस पर शादी करने की दवाब डालते थे और कहते थे कि यदि उसने उनकी बेटी से शादी नहीं की तो वह उस पर दुष्कर्म का मामला दर्ज करा देंगे। पंजाब पुलिस का कहना है कि युवकरण उनके घर पहुंचा और बहस के बाद उसने प्रेमिका और उसके माता-पिता को गोली मार दी। हत्यारोपी ने वारदात को अंजाम देने के लिए अपने भाई की पिस्तौल चुराई थी। बाद में अपने घर पहुंचकर उसने खुद को भी गोली से उडा लिया था।

बठिंडा के पुलिस अधीक्षक जसपाल सिंह ने बताया कि पीड़ित चरणजीत सिंह गांव बिबलीवाला स्थित सहकारी समिति में सचिव के पद पर कार्यरत थे। बढ़ते कोरोना संक्रमण को लेकर भाजपा-जजपा सरकार को जिम्मेदार ठहराया और कहा कि सरकार की नाकामियों और लापरवाही के कारण हरियाणा में कोरोना तेजी से बढ़ रहा है। संक्रमण की बढ़ती रफ्तार बेहद चिंताजनक है, इसलिए सरकार संक्रमण की रोकथाम में तुरंत प्रभाव से ठोस कदम उठाए। अपने हारा महामारी से निपटने के पुख्ता के दंतजाम नहीं किए गए और बीते सात दिन में ही हरियाणा में कोरोना के 17,557 नए संक्रमित आ गए और 155 मरीजों की मौत हो गई। संक्रमण प्रसार दर में हरियाणा एक महीने में ही 9वें से तीसरे स्थान पर आ गया। सिक्रय मरीजों की संख्या में भी बढ़ोतरी हो रही है, अब तक 2,209 लोगों की मौत हो चुकी है।

### विन्सम टेक्स्टाईल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजी कार्यालयः । इंडिस्ट्र्यल एग्यि, बद्द्दी, जिला मालन (हि.प्र.): 173205

CIN: L17115HP1980PLC005647, Ph. 01795-244045 Fax. 01795-244287 e-mail: cswtil@winsometextile.com, Website: www.winsometextile.com

### कम्पनी सूचना

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 91 तथा उसके अंतर्गत निर्मित नियमों के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सदस्यों के रिजस्टर तथा कम्पनी की शेयर अंतरण पुस्तकें 16 दिसम्बर, 2020 से 23 दिसम्बर, 2020 (दोनों दिवस सहित) तक बुधवार, 23 दिसम्बर, 2020 को 10.00 बजे पूर्वा. में कम्पनी की पंजीकृत कार्यालय अर्थात् 1, इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, बड्डी, जिला सोलन (हि.प्र.) 173205 में आयोजित की जाने वाली कम्पनी की 39वी वार्षिक साधारण सभा के उद्देश्य से बंद रहेंगे।

पुनः कम्पनी (प्रबंध एवं प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014, यथा संशोधित, के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108 के अनुसार, कम्पनी ने कम्पनी की 39वीं वार्षिक साधारण सभा में निष्पादित होने वाले सभी व्यवसायों के लिये इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से (रिमोट ई-वोटिंग) के साथ ही साथ वोटिंग /पोलिंग द्वारा मतदान करने के लिये सदस्यों की अधिकारिता सुनिश्चित करने के लिये बुधवार, 16 दिसम्बर, 2020 को कट-ऑफ तिथि निर्धारित किया है।

विन्सम टेक्स्टाईल इंड, लि. के लिये

(बिदेश्वर शर्मा) कम्पनी सचिव

ACS-17201

# री के खिलाफ कुलदीप बिश्नोई ने खोला मोर्चा

### आपकी योजना कामयाब नहीं होने देंगे आजाद साहब

() [

ांग्रेस कार्यसमिति ने हरियाणा कांग्रेस आजाद के खिलाफ दिप ने अपनी एक । गांधी और राहुल त उठाने वालों को ।थ ही उन नेताओं जो परदे के पीछे कठघरे में खड़ा

देंगे। कुलदीप की इन बातों में गूढ़ मतलब छिपा है। किपल सिब्बल और पी चिदंबरम के बाद गुलाम नबी आजाद ने कांग्रेस नेतृत्व पर हमला बोलते हुए कहा है कि ड्राइंग रूम में बैठ कर चुनाव नहीं जीते जाते। बिहार चुनाव में कांग्रेस की करारी हाल के बाद पार्टी के वरिष्ठ नेताओं के इस हमले से गांधी परिवार हैरान है। इससे पहले भी कांग्रेस के 23 नेताओं ने एक चिट्ठी के जिरये कांग्रेस का नेतृत्व बदलने की मांग का समर्थन किया था, जिस पर हिरयाणा के दो नेताओं के हस्ताक्षर साथ है। सभी को यह अच्छी तरह से समझ लेने की जरूरत है कि सोनिया गांधी, प्रियंका गांधी और राहुल गांधी हैं तो कांग्रेस है। सभी कार्यकर्ता मजबूती से मेहनतकरें और मौकापरस्त लोगों की बात पर ध्यान न दें।

इस बीच कांग्रेस विधायक दल के नेता पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री भूपेंद्र सिंह हुड्डा ने मंगलवार को चंडीगढ़ में विधायक दल की बैठक बुला ली है। बरोदा उपचुनाव जीतने के बाद कांग्रेस विधायक दल की यह पहली बैठक होने जा रही है, जिसमें 13 दिसंबर को

तिथिः 23.11.2020 स्थानः चंडीगढ